NEWARK BOARD OF EDUCATION
FIELD TRIPS

September 2023
BUS ONLY

Reqld Line Dept Pick Up School Name Destination

From

0000249208 1027 027 Barringer High School LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
0000247157 1401 077 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247184 1401 088 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000249025 1401 099 Office Of Academic Services NEWARK MUSEUM
0000249156 1401 097 Office Of Academic Services NEWARK MUSEUM
0000249242 1401 110 Office Of Academic Services NEWARK MUSEUM
0000247024 1401 074 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247350 1401 105 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247015 1401 072 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247126 1401 163 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247272 1401 095 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247278 1401 099 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000249115 1401 072 Office Of Academic Services NEWARK MUSEUM
0000249082 1401 090 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000247021 1401 064 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000249102 1401 159 Office Of Academic Services LIBERTY SCIENCE CENTER
0000248923 1038 038 Technology High School At&t Laboratories
0000247275 1401 090 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000248669 2 043 043 History High School MEADOWLANDS RACING & ENTERT
0000247171 1401 111 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000249020 1401 093 Office Of Academic Services NEWARK MUSEUM
0000247020 1401 062 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000249016 1401 099 Office Of Academic Services LIBERTY SCIENCE CENTER
0000247009 1401 049 Office Of Academic Services ALSTEDE FARM
0000248751 1014 014 North 10th Street School Puerto Rican Parade
0000248742 2 600 600 NJ Regional Day School WILLIAM PATERSON UNIVERSITY
0000248773 1107 107 John F. Kennedy School FAIRFIELD FARMS&GREENH
0000248903 1025 025 Science High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248430 1025 025 Science High School Ramapo College
0000247979 1026 026 Arts High School Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield
0000248825 1027 027 Barringer High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248809 1031 031 Malcolm X Shabazz High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248811 1034 034 West Side High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248817 1026 026 Arts High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248803 1030 030 East Side High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248469 2 145 145 Louise A. Spencer/Miller Sch Military Park
0000248012 1078 078 Lincoln School Milirary Park
0000248441 1046 046 Abington Avenue School Military Park
0000248451 1031 031 Malcolm X Shabazz High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248445 1026 026 Arts High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248447 1034 034 West Side High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248449 1030 030 East Side High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER
0000248459 1027 027 Barringer High School PRUDENTIAL CENTER

Location

Union, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
JERSEY CITY, NJ
Middletown, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
JERSEY CITY, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
Newark, NJ
WAYNE, NJ
FAIRFIELD, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
Mahwah, NJ
Newark, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
NEWARK, NJ

Trip Date Return Date

9/20/2023
10/12/2023
10/17/2023
10/25/2023
10/31/2023
11/15/2023

9/29/2023

11/1/2023

10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/24/2023
10/25/2023

10/6/2023
10/10/2023

9/29/2023

10/4/2023
10/26/2023
10/24/2023

9/23/2023
10/16/2023
10/26/2023

9/29/2023

10/6/2023

10/2/2023

9/17/2023
10/27/2023
10/19/2023

9/12/2023

10/5/2023

9/28/2023

9/12/2023

9/12/2023

9/12/2023

9/12/2023

9/12/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023
9/8/2023

Overnight
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#Stdn

26
101
a7
84
38
36
a5
116
78
38
76
75
93
27
37
47
20
63
33
31
88
46
83
153
28
11
14

25
10
32
12
12
10

40
40
40
12

12

12

Total Cost

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Grant
Flag



0000248361
0000248413
0000248246
0000248089
0000247586
0000247966
0000247595
0000245853
0000245835
0000245825
0000245821
0000245785
0000247850
0000247598
0000247877
0000247591
0000247665
0000247584
0000247589
0000247745
0000247643
0000244631
0000247658
0000246860
0000246811
0000246812
0000247648
0000247651
0000247130
0000246839
0000246827
0000246819
0000246833
0000247196
0000247209
0000247199
0000247230
0000247238
0000246856
0000246830
0000246826
0000246824
0000246815
0000246810
0000246809
0000246809
0000246864
0000245921
0000247064
0000245873
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030
087
089
050
406
403
028
081
062
159
089
087
074
038
403
011
010
406
406
406
410
111
410
410
410
410
410
410
401
410
410
410
410
028
033
027
034
030
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
013
027
013
408
408
408
408
408

030
087
089
050
025
VAR
028
081
062
159
089
087
074
038
VAR
011
010
105
030
027
043
111
043
033
011
027
043
043
028
038
041
040
025
028
033
027
034
030
024
031
020
030
028
026
043
043
034
013
027
013
043
043
043
043
043

East Side High School

Oliver Street School
Quitman Street School

Park School

Visual and Performing Arts
High School Leadership Team
Central High School
McKinley School

Chancellor Avenue School
Thirteenth Avenue School
Quitman Street School
Oliver Street School

Dr. E. Alma Flagg School
Technology High School

High School Leadership Team
Bard High School Early College
Nwk Sch Data Sci & Info Tech
Visual and Performing Arts
Visual and Performing Arts
Visual and Performing Arts
Guidance

Michelle Obama Elementary
Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Office Of Academic Services
Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Central High School
Weequahic High School
Barringer High School

West Side High School

East Side High School
Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Guidance

Nwk Sch of Fashion & Design
Barringer High School

Nwk Sch of Fashion & Design
American History

American History

American History

American History

American History

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

Anti-Bullying March Newark City Hall

Military Park

Puerto Rican Day Parade
Broadway and 7th Ave.
Puerto Rican Day Parade
Payne Tech High School
Turtle Back Zoo

Turtle Back Zoo

Turtle Back Zoo

Turtle Back Zoo

Turtle Back Zoo

CITY OF NEWARK
Payne Tech High School
NJIT

Payne Tech High School
Payne Tech High School
Broadway and 7th Ave.
Broadway and 7th Ave.
Broadway and 7th Ave.
KEAN UNIVERSITY
Anerica's Grow-A-Row
KEAN UNIVERSITY

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

KEAN UNIVERSITY
KEAN UNIVERSITY
YALE UNIVERSITY

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

Camp Westmont Inc
Camp Westmont Inc
Camp Westmont Inc
Camp Westmont Inc
Camp Westmont Inc
NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

NJIT

Showboat Hotel
Pulaski 8B Field Office
Showboat Hotel

Home Depot

Shoprite

Applebees

Mills at Jersey Gardens
Showcase Laundromat

GLASSBORO, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
West Orange, NJ
West Orange, NJ
West Orange, NJ
West Orange, NJ
West Orange, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
Newark, NJ
newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
UNION, NJ
Pittstown, NJ
UNION, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
UNION, NJ
UNION, NJ

NEW HAVEN, CT
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Poyntelle, PA
Poyntelle, PA
Poyntelle, PA
Pyntelle, PA
Pyntelle, PA
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Atlantic City, NJ
Kearney, NJ
Atlantic City, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Elizabeth, NJ
Newark, NJ

10/6/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/17/2023
9/17/2023
9/17/2023
9/23/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/21/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
9/17/2023
9/23/2023
9/13/2023
9/23/2023
9/23/2023
9/17/2023
9/17/2023
9/17/2023
9/6/2023
10/5/2023
9/27/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/13/2023
9/20/2023
9/29/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
8/17/2023
8/21/2023
8/17/2023
8/21/2023
8/21/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/16/2023
8/11/2023
2/17/2024
10/16/2023
10/10/2023
11/24/2023
10/20/2023
10/13/2023

10/1/2023

8/20/2023
8/24/2023
8/20/2023
8/24/2023
8/24/2023

6/3/2024
6/4/2024
5/24/2024
6/7/2024
5/24/2024
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17
16

21
10

36
27
40
31
47
93
10
75
80
65
80
80
10
10
453
10
10
35
28
25

50

94
94
405

10
160
156
20
201
43
40
a1
26
22
119
59
83
512
194
164
83
83
148
90
23
90
20
22
45
45
12

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000



408
408
408
408
408
408
408
408
408
408
0000249138 1 401
COST TO NPS
ReqId Line Dept
0000245014 1111
0000246891 1111
0000247039 1 090
0000247077 1111
0000247079 1111
0000247793 4 028
0000247793 1028
0000247793 3028
0000248233 1028
0000248241 1401
0000248263 1034
0000248521 1070
0000248711 1 600
0000248733 1 401
0000248736 1 401
0000248772 1 600
0000248790 1 600
0000248859 1 401
0000248905 1070
0000248919 1038
0000248975 1 401
0000248985 1 087
0000249014 1159
0000249136 1 062
0000248992 1 600
0000249283 1013
NO COST TO NPS
ReqId Line Dept
0000247599 1 401
0000247342 1 098
0000247479 1020
0000249191 1041
0000249401 1 020

043
043
043
043
028
028
028
028
028
028
025

Pick Up
From
111
111
090
111
111
028
028
028
028

034
070
600

600
600

070
038

087
159
62
600
13

Pick Up
From

020
041
020

American History
American History
American History
American History
Central High School
Central High School
Central High School
Central High School
Central High School
Central High School
Science High School

School Name

Michelle Obama Elementary
Michelle Obama Elementary
Ridge Street / Annex
Michelle Obama Elementary
Michelle Obama Elementary
Central High School

Central High School

Central High School

Central High School

Office Of Academic Services
West Side High School

First Avenue School

NJ Regional Day School
Office Of Academic Services
Office Of Academic Services
NJ Regional Day School

NJ Regional Day School
Office Of Academic Services
First Avenue School
Technology High School
Office Of Academic Services
Oliver Street School
Thirteenth Avenue School
Chancellor Avenue School
NJ Regional Day School

Nwk Sch of Fashion & Design

School Name

Office Of Academic Services
Speedway School

Newark Sch of Global Studies
Newark Vocational

Global Studies

Wells Fargo Bank

Essex County Community College
Rutgers University
Divison of Motor Vehicle
Shoprite

IHop

IHop

Applebees

Applebees

Jersey Gardens

Bronx Science High School

Destination

FAIRFIELD FARMS&GREENH
Skyzone Springfield

Waterloo

Skyzone Springfield

Skyzone Springfield

Square 369 Hotel Trs, LLC

NJ HOSA c/o Kean University
CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

BRANCH BROOK PARK SKATING CTR
LIBERTY SCIENCE CENTER

KEAN UNIVERSITY

ALSTEDE FARM

MELICKS TOWN FARMS

YOGI BERRA MUSEUM

LIBERTY SCIENCE CENTER

MELICKS TOWN FARMS

MELICKS TOWN FARMS

LIBERTY SCIENCE CENTER

BRONX ZOO- GROUP SALES

New Jersey Skills USA
WIGHTMAN'S FARM

ORT FARMS

FAIRFIELD FARMS&GREENH
BRANCH BROOK PARK SKATING CTR
ALSTEDE FARM

THE METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART

Destination

YALE UNIVERSITY
Valisburg Park
Peace Dynamics LLC
YMCA - Teen Pep
YMCA - Teen Pep

Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Elizabeth, NJ
Bronx, NY

Location

FAIRFIELD, NJ
Springfield, NJ
Stanhope, NJ
Springfield, NJ
Springfield, NJ
Washington, DC
UNION, NJ
NEWARK, NJ
Newark, NJ
JERSEY CITY, NJ
UNION, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
OLDWICK, NJ
LITTLE FALLS, NJ
JERSEY CITY, NJ
OLDWICK, NJ
OLDWICK, NJ
JERSEY CITY, NJ
BRONX, NY
Bridgewater, NJ
MORRISTOWN, NJ
LONG VALLEY, NJ
FAIRFIELD, NJ
Newark, NJ
CHESTER, NJ
NEW YORK, NY

Location

NEW HAVEN, CT
Newark, NJ
Middletown, NJ
Medford, NJ
Medford, NJ

11/6/2023
12/13/2023
3/13/2024
1/16/2024
10/10/23
10/26/2023
11/16/2023
12/14/2023
1/11/2024
10/11/2023
10/13/2023

Trip Date

10/13/2023
4/9/2024
10/4/2023
4/11/2024
4/12/2024
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
9/22/2023
10/11/2023
10/3/2023
10/25/2023
10/16/2023
10/10/2023
10/20/2023
1/25/2024
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
10/18/2023
10/25/2023
10/25/2023
10/3/2023
10/13/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023
10/25/2023
11/16/2023

Trip Date

9/29/2023
9/5/2023
9/14/2023
10/17/2023
10/23/2023

5/20/2024

6/11/2024
2/22/2024
3/21/2024
4/18/2024
5/16/2024
6/12/2024
10/15/2023

Return Date

9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023

1/12/2024

3/31/2024
3/22/2024

11/15/2023

10/19/2023

Return Date

10/1/2023
6/21/2024

10/19/2023
10/25/2023
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#Empl
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12
45
45
12
26
16
13
13
13
26

#Stdn

36
30
65
50
40

400
2925

45
39
3000
2865
48
36
2935
108

3000
94
66
54
84
30

TOTAL COST

#Stdn

10
45
50
18
18

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Cost

498.00
1,315.65
1,080.00
1,948.83
1,653.96
13,392.24
5,500.00
927.00
6,800.00
74,470.00
240.00
861.48
468.00
45,600.00
73,670.00
576.00
432.00
73,390.00
450.00
385.00
34,290.00
1,074.00
881.00
960.00
1,852.86
384.00

343,100.02

Total Cost

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Grant
Flag

Grant
Flag



